BY: Finance Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 1059 (First Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "accordance" in line 20 down through "recommendations" in line 21 and substitute "<u>consultation with a certain Task Force</u>".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 10, after "BOARD" insert "<u>THAT HAS VOLUNTARILY AGREED</u>"; and in line 13, after "PHARMACY" insert "<u>THAT HAS VOLUNTARILY AGREED TO</u> <u>PARTICIPATE IN THE PROGRAM AND HAS BEEN</u>".

On page 3, in line 32, after "PHARMACY" insert "<u>THAT VOLUNTARILY AGREES TO</u> <u>PARTICIPATE IN THE PROGRAM</u>".

### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 6, strike "6 MONTHS" and substitute "<u>90 DAYS</u>"; and after line 29, insert:

# "(E) <u>A PHARMACY OR OTHER HEALTH CARE FACILITY THAT HAS A FINAL</u> ORDER OF THE BOARD ISSUED AGAINST IT MAY NOT PARTICIPATE AS A DROP-OFF <u>SITE UNDER THE PROGRAM.</u>".

### AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5, after line 2, insert:

# "(F) <u>A PHARMACY THAT HAS A FINAL ORDER OF THE BOARD ISSUED</u> AGAINST IT MAY NOT PARTICIPATE AS A REPOSITORY UNDER THE PROGRAM.";

in line 14, strike "AND"; in line 15, after "BOARD" insert "<u>; AND</u>

## (5) <u>PHARMACISTS</u>";

and strike beginning with "ACCORDANCE" in line 30 down through the first "OF" in line 31 and substitute "<u>CONSULTATION WITH</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 6, in line 11, after "DISPENSING," insert "SHIPPING,".